@ KS2 Test Summary (DfE)

The Avenue Primary School (2167)
Subject

Reading

GPS

Maths

Writing TA

RWM

<Exp: Scaled score lower than 100 in tested subjects and performance category lower than EXS in Writing TA
2Exp: Scaled score of 100 or higher in tested subjects and performance category of EXS or GDS in Writing TA

Cohort

33

33

33

33

33

No SS

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

80-89

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

90-99

6.1%

12.1%

18.2%

100-109

66.7%

78.8%

78.8%

High: Scaled score at or above higher threshold in tested subjects and performance category of GDS in Writing TA
Avg SS: Average (mean) scaled score across all pupils with a scaled score. Pupils with no scaled score or "N" are discounted
In multi-subject indicators (i.e.: RWM) the pupil must have achieved the stated level of performance in all respective subjects.
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® 110-114

24.2%

6.1%

0.0%

® 115-120

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Scaled Score
Distribution

Avg SS @
<Exp

106.6 9.1%
|

104.0 15.2%
|

103.0 21.2%
—

- 15.2%
_—

- 6.1%
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2Exp

90.9%
|

84.8%
|

78.8%

84.8%
—

69.7%

DfE 2018
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High

24.2%
6.1%
0.0%

18.2%

0.0%
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