

KS2 Test Summary (DfE)

The Avenue P	Primary School	(2167)
--------------	----------------	--------

The Avenue Tilliary School (2107)												
Subject	Cohort	No SS	N	80-89	90-99	0 100-109	110-114	115-120	Scaled Score Distribution	Avg SS <pre><exp< pre=""></exp<></pre>	≥Exp	High
Reading	33	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%	6.1%	66.7%	24.2%	0.0%		106.6 9.1%	90.9%	24.2%
GPS	33	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%	12.1%	78.8%	6.1%	0.0%		104.0 15.2%	84.8%	6.1%
Maths	33	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%	18.2%	78.8%	0.0%	0.0%		103.0 21.2%	78.8%	0.0%
Writing TA	33	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		- 15.2%	84.8%	18.2%
RWM	33	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		- 6.1%	69.7%	0.0%

<Exp: Scaled score lower than 100 in tested subjects and performance category lower than EXS in Writing TA

≥Exp: Scaled score of 100 or higher in tested subjects and performance category of EXS or GDS in Writing TA

High: Scaled score at or above higher threshold in tested subjects and performance category of GDS in Writing TA

Avg SS: Average (mean) scaled score across all pupils with a scaled score. Pupils with no scaled score or "N" are discounted In multi-subject indicators (i.e.: RWM) the pupil must have achieved the stated level of performance in all respective subjects.